

#### WOMEN'S HEART AND BRAIN HEALTH RESEARCH NETWORK NEWSLETTER

## What's New?



#### Last Chance to Nominate for Advocacy & Investigator Awards at the Canadian Women's Heart Health Summit!

Do you know someone who is a passionate advocate for women and heart disease? Or someone who has made an outstanding commitment to advancing the inquiry and knowledge of women's heart, brain and vascular health? Two awards - the **2020 Canadian Heart Health Advocacy Award & the 2020 Canadian Women's Heart, Brain and Vascular Health Investigator Award** will be awarded at the 2020 <u>Canadian Women's Heart Health Summit</u>. Submission deadlines are January 20, 2020 and January 24, 2020 respectively. More details can be found <u>HERE</u>.



### Travel Award - Organization for the study of Sex Differences (OSSD) Annual Meeting 2020

The **Institute of Gender and Health (IGH)** is providing travel awards, value at up to \$3,500 each, for trainees at Canadian institutions to present their research during the <u>OSSD</u> Annual Meeting, May 4-7, 2020 in Marina Del Rey, California. Awardees will have the opportunity to learn about recent discoveries in sex and gender science, disseminate their research to an international audience and engage with world-renowned experts in the field. More details can be found <u>HERE</u>

Application deadline: February 3, 2020.

# **Coming Soon!**



Save the Date - April 1, 2020

Women's Research Network Meeting

The **Annual Women's Research Network Meeting** will be held on April 1, 2020 in Ottawa at the Chateau Laurier, the day before the Canadian Women's Heart Health Summit. Stay tuned for more details!

#### Have Something to Share with the Network?

If you have a new publication, initiative, or opportunity to share with the Women's Heart and Brain Health Research Network, we would be more than happy to feature it in our upcoming eblasts.

#### To share your feature:

SEND US AN EMAIL

<sup>™</sup> The heart and / Icon on its own and the heart and / Icon followed by another icon or words are trademarks of the Heart and Stroke Foundation of Canada.

<sup>MC</sup> L'icône du cœur et de la / seule et l'icône du cœur et de la / suivie d'une autre icône ou de mots sont des marques de commerce de la Fondation des maladies du cœur et de l'AVC du Canada.

Copyright © 2019. Women's Heart and Brain Health Research Network. All rights reserved. © Réseau de recherche sur la santé cardiaque et cérébrale des femmes, 2019. Tous droits reserves.

Our mailing address is / Notre adresse postale est la suivante :

Heart and Stroke Foundation / Fondation des maladies du cœur et de l'AVC 110-1525 avenue Carling Avenue, Ottawa ON K1Z 8R9

To unsubscribe, please email Pam Fletcher